Resolved, That instead of further prosecuting 
this class of improvements in the upper part of the 
city a generation in anticipation of the require- 
ment, many of which are sea: c :ly used at all, 
which are a continual source of expense for re- j 
pairs, etc., and upon which at least fifteen millions 
of dollars ($15,000,000) have been expended in 
two years and a half, the public interests would 
be better served by devoting some attention to the 
repair and improvement of the streets in the lower 
part of the city, which are thronged with people, 
and which are a constant necessity for the move- !

[...]

conferred upon the Board of Estimate and Appor- I 
tionment by the provisions of section 112 of | 
chapter 335, of the Laws of 1S73, the Comptroller j 
be and he is hereby authorized to issue from time j 
to time, as may be required, Stock of the County i 
of New York, not exceeding forty-two thousand I 
dollars ($42,000), as provided by Chapter 565, j 
Laws of 1865, in the name of the Mayor, Alder- { 
men and Commonalty of the City of New York, 
under chapter 304, of the Laws of 1874, payable j 
at such time or times as the Comptroller shall de- | 
termine, not exceeding five years, said stock to i